

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LAW & JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
*****

LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2672
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


Law Universities


†2672. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of law universities and colleges in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether there are proposals pending with the Government regarding setting up of more law universities in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, locationwise; and

(d) the time by which the said universities are likely to be set up?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW & JUSTICE AND CORPORATE

AFFAIRS

(SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY)


(a): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


(b) to (d): A National Law University is proposed to be set up by

Government of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur for which Chief
Minister of Madhya Pradesh has requested Central Government for financial support. The proposal is under examination.

      ………..

